## State of Illinois Supreme Court

I, Carolyn Taft Grosboll, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of Illinois, and keeper of the records, files and Seal thereof do hereby certify the following to be a true copy of an order entered May 23, 2018, in a certain cause entitled:

Chicago Public Media, Inc., Reporters
Committee for Freedom of the Press,
WGN Continental Broadcasting Co.,
LLC, WFLD Fox 32 Chicago, The
Associated Press, WLS Television, Inc.,
Chicago Tribune Company, LLC, and
Sun-Times Media, LLC,

Movant

v.

Hon. Vincent M. Gaughan, Judge of the
Circuit Court of Cook County,

Respondent

Motion for Supervisory Order Cook County Circuit Court 15CR20622 17CR4286

People State of Illinois

Jason Van Dyke

Filed in this office on the 11th day of May A.D. 2018.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seal of said Supreme Court, in Springfield, in said State, this 23rd day of May, 2018.

MynTaff Gosboll Clerk, Supreme Court of the State of Illinois 123569

## IN THE

## SUPREME COURT OF ILLINOIS

Motion for Supervisory Order Cook County Circuit Court 15CR20622 17CR4286	
,	
·	
) )	
	Cook County Circuit Court 15CR20622

## **CORRECTED ORDER**

This cause coming to be heard on the motion of movants, Chicago Public Media, Inc., et al., due notice having been given to respondent, and the Court being fully advised in the premises:

IT IS ORDERED: Motion by Movants for a supervisory order. Allowed. The Circuit Court of Cook County is directed to vacate its February 3, 2017, order, directing that all documents and pleadings shall be filed in Room 500 of the George N. Leighton Criminal Courthouse only. All documents and pleadings shall be filed in the circuit clerk's office. The parties may move to file any document under seal.

Order entered by the Court.

Thomas and Theis, JJ., took no part.

FILED
May 23, 2018
SUPREME COURT
CLERK